
  Page 1 of 2 

 
 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

To 

Agreement For Services 

 

This is Amendment Number 1 (“Amendment 1”) to the Agreement for Services and Exhibit A – 

Quote, Quote Number: 1545132000263542190 with a last dated signature of April 25, 2024 

(“Agreement”) by and between Locality Media, Inc dba First Due (“Locality Media”) and City of 

Lawrence Fire Department (“Customer”). This Amendment 1 shall be effective on the last dated 

signature below (“Effective Date”). 

 

WHEREAS, the Customer wishes to revise the included modules in the Agreement for Services, Exhibit 

A – Quote, Quote Number: 1545132000263542190 to discontinue use of the Training Records module 

effective April 30, 2025; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

 

1. Whereas Clauses. The whereas clauses set forth above are incorporated herein by this 

reference. 

 

2. Products Change. Effective April 30, 2025, the Products Detail chart in the Agreement’s 

Exhibit A - Quote, Quote Number: 1545132000263542190 shall be deleted and replaced 

with: 
 

Product Details 

Occupancy Management & Pre-Incident Planning 

Manage Occupancies, Pre-Incident Mapping, ArcGIS Maps, Fire Systems, Hazardous 

Material, and Contacts. 

Responder 

Web Responder dashboard and Responder iOS/Android App with notifications, statusing 

and routing. 

Hydrant Management – Basic 

Manage Hydrants including hydrants visible on pre-plan & response map, hydrant list, 

hydrant types, hydrant uploads, ArcGIS hydrant layers, and hydrant setup 

Inspections 

Field Inspections, Configurable Checklists, Violation Management, Virtual Inspections, 

Inspections Scheduler, and Integrated Pre-Incident Planning. 

Scheduling 

Manage staff schedules with an interactive shift board, configurable call shifts module, 

messaging, time-off and shift trades. 

Personnel Management 

Store, Manage and Access Employee Records including demographic data, certifications 

and employment information. 

Events & Activities 

Create Events, View Global Activity Log, and Access Global Calendar. 

Zoho Sign Document ID: 2AB7F2F4-0TZQHDJ-LCBXJWKCCOV4RBI7ICLP3_DH-T5DOZIHFXC



  Page 2 of 2 

Assets & Inventory 

Assets, vehicles, equipment and inventory management, assets and equipment checks, 

and work order management. 

First Arriving Integration 

First Arriving Integration 

CAD Integration (Other) 

Automated importing of CAD calls via XML, Database Connector, or API. 

Essentials Online Training Package 

Up to 4 Hours Online Training with certified First Due Instructor 

Implementation and Configuration Services 

Services related to configuring and customizing the First Due Platform as described in the 

Statement of Work. 

 

3. Existing Modules Renewal Fee Revision. Effective April 30, 2025, the renewal subscription 

fee for the Existing Modules (Occupancy Management & Pre-Incident Planning, 

Responder, Hydrant Management – Basic, Inspections, Scheduling, Personnel 

Management, Events & Activities, Assets & Inventory, First Arriving Integration, and CAD 

Integration) is revised from $ 29,872.50 to $ 27,772.50. 
 

4. Included First Due modules. For clarity, after this Amendment 1 is fully executed the 

Customer will have the following modules contracted on their account: 

 

• Occupancy Management & Pre-Incident Planning 

• Responder 

• Hydrant Management – Basic 

• Inspections 

• Scheduling 

• Personnel Management 

• Events & Activities 

• Assets & Inventory 

• First Arriving Integration 

• CAD Integration 

 

5. Amended Records:  After this Amendment 1 is fully executed, Locality Media will revise its 

records and Customer’s invoicing accordingly.   

 

All other terms and conditions in the Agreement remain unchanged. 

 

BY SIGNING BELOW, BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. 

 

LOCALITY MEDIA, INC.   City of Lawrence Fire Department 

By:   By:  

 (Signature)   (Signature) 

Name:   Name:  

Title:   Title:  

Date:  
 

Date:  

 

Zoho Sign Document ID: 2AB7F2F4-0TZQHDJ-LCBXJWKCCOV4RBI7ICLP3_DH-T5DOZIHFXC


	156614000004054356: Toby Ritt
	156614000004054357: VP Sales
	156614000004054358: Mar 25 2025 07:43 PDT
		2025-03-25T07:43:02-0700


		2025-03-25T07:43:22-0700
	Digitally signed by Zoho Sign for User <toby@firstdue.com>




